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Sl. No Date of Name of the event/competition Page Nos
event/competition
86 26-11-2022 Youth Parliament 2022 02-08
87 28-04-2023 CBITMUN 2023 09-22
88 05-08-2022 Objecting It (Online Event) 23-27
89 19-08-2022 Rangoli Competition (Azadi ka Amrit Mahotsav) 28-33
90 16-08-2022 Drawing and Painting Competition (Azadi ka Amrit 34-36
Mahotsav)

91 30-08-2022 Kalakrithi (Spot Drawing Competition) 37-40
92 05-09-2022 Decoration for Teachers Day Event/Celebration 41-44
93 11-09-2022 Poster Making Contest (Shikshak Parv) 45-48
94 26-08-2022 Ignite 3.0 49-72
95 06-09-2022 Panel Discussion 73-82
96 22-10-2022 Humorous Speech Contest and Evaluation Contest 83-88
97 29-08-2022 Zee Flash Mob in Open Air Auditorium 89-91
98 25-12-2022 Alumni meet (Home coming) 95-96
99 28-01-2023 Flash mob in open air auditorium 98-100
100 04-02-2023 3T's (Time To Tap)-Inter College Dance Competition 102-103
101 10-09-2022 Euphony 104-105
102 18-08-2022 Azadi ka Amirt Mohtsav 106-111
103 12-10-2022 Hallo Dreams 112-114
104 15-10-2022 Kavyanjali 115-119
105 02-02-2023 Say it out Loud 3.0 120-123
106 02-02-2023 Worthee 2.0 124-127
107 03-02-2023 Mushaira 128-130
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Event Report

Youth Parliament - CBIT}
26th November 2022

V/e, the team of CBITMUN conducted Youth Parllament on the 26th of Novemher,
2022 on the occasion of Constitution Day. The occasion vas praced by the preserce
of Dr. P Ravinder Reddy sir, Principal, and Prof P Sreenivasa Sarina sie, dvisorn - Student
Affairs and Progression, The topic of discussion was - The need for the Uniform Civil
Code- formulation of one nation, one law. The agenda wvias chosen in coherence
with the current national political scenario. Harsh Agarwal, Sohan Kumar, and Eswar
Teja Chava, all three of themn being alumni of CBIT, served a5 the Fzecutive Board for
the Youth Parliament. The event saw the footfall of over 1320 delegates, viith tricir
portfolios distributed over the entire political spectrurn of the Indian Parliarnernt. The
day started with a training session, in which the Executive Board briefed the
participants on the rule of procedures and about the takeaviays of such & sirmulztion,
Oving to a large number of participants, two sessions of Youth Parlizrnent were
conducted- one in the ECE seminar hall and the other in Mechanical Sermninar Hall, The:
sessions started off with the ruling party, defending the idea of having & uniforrn ciil
code- by which every citizen would be governed by a single lavs. -
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Dignitaries at the Inaugural Ceremony
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Lighting of the lamp
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The opposition then went on to realfirm its faith in the constitution's secylar principles.
Heated debate supplemented with intellect and continuing references to the principles
of the Constitution followed

The hospitality requirements were met in the Youth Parliament- meal boxes were
provided to all the participants. A joint sitting of both sessions was called at the eng,
wherein the opposition participants were given the opportunity to question the ruling on

any issue of national interest. The proposed joint session witnessed a delirious exhibition
of political wit from the participants.

Delegates at the Inaugural ceremony
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Session in progress
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The event concluded with an awards ceremony wherein the best performers were
congratulated and appreciated by the Executive Board. The Youth Parliament siood to

the true szgnii“mance of Constitution Day, as the principles of the constitution were
thoroughly deliberated upon.

Parliamentarians making their points in the Session

ead ar
CBIT (@ HyAerabad-75.

Dr. Shagufta Parveen
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YOUTH PARLIAMENT 2022

S No. Name [nstitution Atlcudﬂnce
1|VIVEK SARAN CBIT P
2 | Vikranth CBIT P
3| Varun Battu CBIT P
4 |Uday kiran CBIT P
b 5| Tanush Naik |cmiT p
% 6 | Taman Kolanupaka - CBIT P
7 | Talla Anuriya CBIT P
8| T Charan CBIT P
9| SYEDA JAVERIA FATIMA CBIT .
10| srihitha CBIT P
11| Srihari Sriya palaparthi CBIT P
12| Sreya ~ |eBIT P
13|Sonu CBIT | P
14| Saurab CBIT P
15 | Sarvepalli Lakshmi Sanjana CBIT P
16 | Safa Nazim CBIT I
s 17| Rohit Sudhanshu o |CBIT P
18| Reethu reddy leerr [p
19 | Ponugoti joe rohan CBIT P
5 e N —— ———c
21| P. Karthikeya abhiram CBIT P
22|P Pranavaditya Sheshendra CBIT P
23 |Nalla.Manvika CBIT
24 | Nadia Anjum CBIT
25 | MUTHYALA Srikanth CBIT |P
26 | Mohammed Siddique CBIT P
27 L‘r'ashaswin_i CBIT P . S5
28 | Keerthana CBIT P
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29| Kavya.velpula CBIT P
30|K Sathvika cBIT P
31K RITHVIK CBIT P
32 [ Juweriah Abdul Raheem Mohammed |CBIT P
33 |Jairam vissamselti cBIT P
34 |Hima Vamsi CBIT P
35 [Haswitha Sri CBIT P
36| Harshitha Aerpula CBIT %

“—"g 37 |Gudise Mahender CBIT p

38| Geetanjali Pamidimalla CBIT P
39| Gayatn sai karingula CBIT I
40 |Dedeepya o CBIT P
41|D SIDHARTH KUMAR REDDY CBIT p
42|D sanjana Reddy CBIT p
43 |C. Katyayani CBIT P
44|Bhavya Labh CBIT B
45 |Bhavana Pulivarthi CBIT P
46 |B Madhu Sreekar CBIT p
47 |Anna Thomas CBIT P
48 | Anish Reddy CBIT p
49 | Alekhya Motta CBIT p
50| Ajith Sai CBIT p
51| Aetipamula gagandeep salp CcBIT P
52 | Abhinandan reddy pailla CBIT p
53 | Abdulmateen Manzoor Ahmed CBIT P
54 | Aashrith Sharma CRBIT p
55 |A. KUNAL CBIT P
56 |A. Sameer Kashyap cBIT P
57|AManish Sai  enir P
58 | Abhishek Nagwani CBIT [
59| Adepu Srihita CBIT p
60| Akhil Kambhatla CBIT n e
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63 | Amulya Motla CBIT P
64|Ananya Suma Konda " CBIT P
65 |Anirudh Reddy CBIT P
66 | Anish pulluru CBIT P
67 [B Charvi CBIT P
68 [Bhavana Sambu CBIT P
69 | Bindu Niharika CBIT P
70 | Bobba kharthik CBIT P
71 |C Sai Charan CBIT P
72 | Ch.shalini CRIT P
73 | Chettipalli.karthik CBIT p
74 | Chinthala Sai SriHarsha CBIT P
75 |Dhruva i CBIT p
76 |Ganesh CBIT
77| Gaurav Keesari CBIT P
78 | Gayatri CBIT P
79 | Giriyam charan krishna tejh CRIT p
80 |Hemanth Kumar Bhaskar CBIT P :
81 | lIruvanti Sravani CBIT P
82 |Ishaan Reddy CBIT
83 | Ishita Prasad cBIT P |
r 84 | Julia Maddu CBIT P
| 85 |K.Saidivya CBIT P |
86 | Kanishka — CBIT p i[
87| Keerthi ks CBIT p |
e 88 |Krishna thanaya cBIT P '
89 |Kunal kumar CBIT P
90 |M Abhinav CBIT > |
—— I MHaripiya _ ~  femr  [p )
£\
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104 | P.Vaishnavi CBIT P
105 | Parnita Kosaraju CBIT P
106 | Pavan Nand CBIT P
! 107 |Reshma - CBIT P
o2 108 | Rishika kasturi CBIT P
109 | Rithvik V CBIT P
110|S. Shreya Shivani CBIT P
111|Sai Bharath Devaraju CBIT P
w 112| Sai Shashank CBIT P
' 113|SAI SRUJAN REDDY SAMA CBIT P
114|Sanjanadhruthi. T CBIT p
115|Shlok Agarwal CBIT ]
116|Shruti Das Mohapatra CBIT p
117|Simharaju Sathwik OB P
118|Sudha Jennifer CBIT P

119|Surya teja CBIT
120|Sushma Reddy CBIT p
121 | Syed Mohammed Noaman CBIT P
122 | Tejaswini CBIT P
_ 123 |V Abhilash Naik CBIT P
M 124 |V Jyotindra Aditya CBIT P
125 | Vaibhav manirangan CBIT p
126 | Vaishnavi Billa CBIT P
127 |Vignasri yelagandula CBIT P
128 | Vishwas Yeleshwaram - CBIT |P
129 | Vishwavandya Shahi CBIT P
130|Y. srivarsha CBIT p
131|Y.S.Supreeth CBIT p

132 | Zubair CBIT
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Event Report - CBITMUN 2023
28, 29 & 30 of April 2023

CBITMUN club was started in 2011 by a group of debate enthusiasts with the motto to
set up, encourage, and endorse Model United Nations Conferences in Hyderabad. It was
a Model UN Initiative for the first time at its level in the city of Hyderabad.

For over eleven years now, CBITMUN has not only succeeded in conducting world-class
conferences every year but has been upholding traditions and delivering indelible
imprints by orchestrating the Model UN culture in the entirety of Southern India.

The 12th edition of the CBITMUN conference was held on the 28th, 29th and 30th of
April 2023 at Sheraton, Financial District with the tagline of the conference being
"gRad=da fRA\fE". Jeevanlal Lavidiya, IRS (IT), Commissioner of Income Tax
graced the inaugural session as the Chief Guest. Six (6) committees along with the
International Press were simulated this year and witnessed high-octane debate and
productive sessions. CBITMUN 2023 witnessed a footfall of over 300 delegates from
across India.

Inaugural Ceremony
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Lighting of the Lamp

The Committees that were simulated at this year's edition were:
e United Nations General Assembly - Special Political and Decolonization Committee
(UNGA-SPECPOL)
United Nations Human Rights Council (UNHRC)
United Nations Security Council (UNSC)
European Union (EU)
Supreme Soviet of the Soviet Union (SSSU)
All India Political Parties Meet (AIPPM)

Logos of the Committees
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UNITED NATIONS GENERAL ASSEMBLY _-
Special Political and Decolonization
Committee (UNGA - SPECPOL)

In the United Nations General Assembly -
Special  Political and  Decolonization
Committee, all the matters within the scope
of the UN Charter were considered by the
participants, and the promotion of
cooperative arrangements and productive
measures were promoted. The committee
witnessed 70 proactive MUNners drive the
discussion.

Supreme Soviet of the Soviet Union
(SSSU)

The Supreme Soviet of the Union of Soviet
Socialist Republics was, beginning in 1936,
the most authoritative legislative body of the
USSR, and the only one with the power to
approve constitutional amendments. The
Supreme Soviet was composed of two
chambers, each with equal legislative
powers, with members elected for four-year
terms. The committee consists of more than
20  delegates  representing  different
portfolios of the soviet era.
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UNITED NATIONS SECURITY COUNCIL
(UNSCQ)

The UN Security Council was the most
technical committee that was simulated at
CBITMUN 2023. The committee witnessed
discussions on the ongoing Russia-Ukraine
Conflict and solutions to the crisis were
chalked out. The 20 delegates passed real-
life resolutions outlining the solutions to the
crisis at hand.

United Nations Human Rights Council
(UNHRC)

The United Nation Human Rights Council
(UNHRC) consists of 47 member states
deliberating on human rights violation and
protecting them. The committee debated on
the women rights, challenges faced by them
all across the world, and addressed every key
issue. The committee witnessed the voices of
more than 40 nations.
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European Union (EU)

The European Union (EU) is a political and
economic alliance of 27 countries. The EU
promotes democratic values in its member
nations and is one of the world's most
powerful trade blocs. It operates an internal
market which allows free movement of
goods, capital, services and people between
member states. The members of EU has
deliberated upon the energy crisis in the
Schengen region and come to a common
consensus to solve the issue in hand.

ALL INDIA POLITICAL PARTIES MEET
(AIPPM)

CBITMUN's All India Political Parties Meet
(AIPPM) is one of its largest and the most
explosive committees in terms of debate
quality and exposure. This is a simulation of :
an Indian Committee wherein the delegates \, \\
represent politicians of different parties from AN
across the political spectrum. Students
deliberated and debated over issues of  ||REJ8 NATIOM?
national relevance and came up with optimal e @
solutions. The committee had a footfall of 70 .
delegates who played the role of veteran
leaders to perfection.
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Members of the IP

CLOSING CEREMONY

Team CBITMUN 2023
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The International Press allowed the
participants to act as unbiased
journalists, reporting on the
proceedings of each simulation in the
conference. The journalists questioned
the delegates about the current global
stance of their respective countries.
The International Press played a crucial
role in documenting the proceedings of
every committee along with the end
document with possible solutions and
curated the official Newsletters for the
conference The Gazette.

After 3 days of intense and intriguing
debate across all committees, the
conference ended with the declaration
of the awards in the closing ceremony.
The entire team of CBITMUN paid its
gratitude to all the participants,
organizing committee members, the
management, and the faculty
coordinators who made such a grand
event possible. The Conference was
then declared closed by the Core
Committee by hitting the gavel.

Dr. Shagufta Parween
Faculty Coordinator
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Participants List - CBITMUN 23
April 28,29 & 30
5. No Name Institution Attendance
1| Varun pujan CBIT P
2| P Vaishnawi CBIT P
3| Sabhanam Abhinay CBIT P
4|Sata Nazim CBIT P
5| Kuppireddy Yeshitha CBIT P
6 | Mohammed Adnan Siddiqui CBIT P
7| THOOM VENKAT REDDY CBIT P
8| Gillala Vaishak Reddy CBIT P
9| Subhushan CBIT P
10| Lohitha Choudhary CBIT P
11|V Bhanu Prakash CBIT P
12| Ev nshitta CBIT P
13 | Perala Venkata Saathwi CBIT P
14 | Ramachandrum Keyura Laya Mahith{CBIT P
15| Rithvik Mandya CBIT P
16| Malay Kasha CBIT P
17| Soumil Reddy CBIT P
18 | Pantham Nikitha CBIT P
19| Rahul Shanmukha CBIT P
20{Vaibhav M. CBIT P
21| DIVYA REDDY CBIT P
22 | Aman Reddy CBIT P
23| 5a1 Bharath Devaraju CBIT F
24 |Vandan babu CBIT P
25| Sindhu Raje Suryah CBIT P
26| Amsh pulluru CBIT P
27 Maddu Juha Jovce CBIT P
28U CHETAN KUMOR CBIT P




CHAITANYA BHARATHI
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | commmenTo

S 2T Tt LTS S Y | mnovdIORANS
S |80 | e | | B8 yoars
29 (Charan Knshna Tejh CBIT P
30| Diwan rohan CBIT P
31 |Meenakshi CBIT P
32| Laasyva kommaraju CBIT P
33| Ashntha R CBIT P
34| Aashrith Sharma CBIT P
35 [ Nidheesh CBIT P
36 | Samvith. M CBIT P
37| Ajth Sar CBIT P
38 [P PRANAVADITYA SHESHENDRACBIT P
39 (ADITYA REDDY CBIT P
40|V Abhilash Naik CBIT P
41 | Dhanush Reddy CBIT P
42 | Mohammed Siddique CBIT P
43 {Bhavya Labh CBIT P
44 | 5a1 Aravind Gopisetty CBIT P
45 [RATAN KUMAR CBIT P
46 | Taksh Jain CBIT P
47 [Nikhil Rao CBIT P
48 | Bhavana Reddy CBIT P
49| Simharaju sathwik CBIT P
50| Sa1 Harshil Ganumpally CBIT P
51|V pragna CBIT P
52 |Hnshitaa Vavilikolanu CBIT P
533 | Vikranth Jonna CBIT P
54 (k.chetan CBIT P
55 [ Akhil Kambhatla CBIT P
56| V.Hima Vamsi CBIT P
57| Srividya Kambhampati CBIT P




CHAITANYA BHARATHI
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY | commmepo

o > | TNIAIed o Daimatia o | inmmyTion AnE
——~ . son. e s EDUCATION
B | B | A [ i | i B years
58| Hanish reddy CBIT P
539 (Manideep Reddy CBIT P
60| Achyuth Karthikeva CBIT P
61 [ Vemun Siva Sa1 Karthik CBIT P
62 | Syed Mohammed Noaman CBIT P
63 [SUFIYAN CBIT P
64 | Khizar Mohamed Zubair Sait CBIT P
65 | Snuhith Bobbala CBIT P
66 | Aditya Vandanapu CBIT P
67 | Nikhil Patnaik CBIT P
68| Y Jayesh Srinivas reddy CBIT P
69 | Kushal Rathi CBIT P
70| Mohammed Fawwazuddin CBIT P
71 |Han Haran Addoju CBIT P
72 | Keerthn CBIT P
73 | Akhilesh Telhdevulapalli CBIT P
74| Sherwin Dutt CBIT P
75 | M Mituladhitya CBIT P
76| A Manish Sai CBIT P
77| Kolli Ritwik CBIT P
78| Vansh Knshna Raj CBIT P
79| R.Sa1 Vishwak Reddy CBIT P
30| P.Reethu reddy CBIT P
81| Rithvik Voruganti CBIT P
82| Nomula Varsha Reddy CBIT P
83 | Kamshka CBIT P
84 | Talha Azeez Mohammed CBIT r
85 |Sarat Reddy CBIT P
86| Aayusht Kar CBIT P
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87| 0Osman Irfan CBIT P
88 | Shashidhar Kumar CBIT P
89 | Vaibhav Rao CBIT P
90| Abdul Jawwad CBIT P
91| Shivh Raina CBIT P
92| Parshi Bhavishya CBIT P
93| Sa1 Teja CBIT P
94| Sa1 Sathvik Vadan CBIT P
95| Sa1 Tejaswi Edara CBIT P
96 | SOWMYA NIHITHA NADIMPALLYCBIT P
97| Arun Rangdal CBIT P
98| Alekhya Pasumarthy CBIT P
99| Tharun Kumar CBIT P
100 | Obaid Ur Rahman CBIT P
101 | Ishita Prasad CBIT P
102 | Anna Thomas CBIT P
103 | Bhavana Sambu CBIT P
104G 5n Koustub CBIT P
105 | Nihar Manvalh CBIT P
106 | Rishika kastun CBIT P
107 Vrithika Boggarapu CBIT P
108 | Sarvepalli Lakshmi Sanjana CBIT P
109 Ashnitha Lakshmi Valluru CBIT P
1 10| Mohammed Touseefuddin CBIT P
111|ashish veerabomma CBIT P
112} 5a1 Teja CBIT P
113|Meghana Sancheti CBIT P
114} GV Pranava Praneeth CBIT P
115|Dya CBIT P
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| 16| Srinitha CBIT P
117|saahitthi reddy CBIT P
1 18| Anushree Vupparapalli CBIT P
119|Bera Krishna Chaitanya CBIT P
120| K Vigneshwar Reddy CBIT P
121 ijn-ﬂ Ganapathiraju CBIT P
122 V.Vyay kumar CBIT P
123 | Veturi Bala Sai Datta CBIT P
124 | Akshitha Midde CBIT P
125|N.Sn Gayatri CBIT P
126 | Sa1 Vaishnavi kanumun CBIT P
127 | Ammapuram Khanishram CBIT p
128 |G ADARSH CBIT P
129 | Divyagnan Moram CBIT P
130 | Kurlagunda Srreyasn CBIT P
131|L V VISHVA SREE CBIT P
132 |Harsha Vardhan Reddy CBIT P
133| D, Yuva Charan Reddy CBIT P
134 |Srigiriraju Shreya CBIT P
135|Geetansh CBIT P
136 | nthik reddy CBIT P
137 | Palakodet1 Sreya CBIT P
138 |Prajay CBIT P
139|Shna Ryah CBIT P
140| Nayonika Narayanan CBIT P
141 | Vishnu Charan CBIT P
142 | Rajat Gupta CBIT P
143 | Smkitha Govindu CBIT P
144 |Ishaan Reddy CBIT P
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145 | Suhas reddy CBIT P
146| Akshitha V. CBIT P
147 | Siddharth CBIT P
148 | Monish reddy CBIT P
149 | Vaishnavi Ravi CBIT P
150} SaurabSaran CBIT P
151 | Akshita Vidiyala CBIT P
152 Nihith T CBIT P
153 | VIVEK SARAN CBIT P
154 | Arvaman Gajrami CBIT P
155 Mir Abid Al CBIT P
56| Ponugoti joe rohan CBIT P
157 | Rayyan Abdul rasheed CBIT P
158|T. Rinka CBIT P
159| Shazia Syed CBIT P
160 | Vinoothna Thota CBIT P
161 | Ritesh Garlapati CBIT P
162 | Namish V CBIT P
163 | Veeravelly Kusumitha CBIT P
164 | Aalia Farhat CBIT P
165 | Bhavana Masadi CBIT P
166 | Shumayl Sami CBIT P
167 | SANJANA NANDURI CBIT P
168 | Rakesh P CBIT P
169 Jyotht Samjyotha CBIT P
170 Rishab Rachakonda CBIT P
171 |Likhita Golukonda CBIT P
172N Akshitha CBIT P
173 | Munek Battula CBIT P
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174 |Ishitha Reddy CBIT P
175 | Sanjana Reddy Mudimala CBIT P
176 | Shreya CBIT P
177 | Banoth Sai Akshitha CBIT P

Dr. Shagufta Parween
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CHAITANYA SRUJANA CBIT
EVENT REPORT ON OBJECT-ing IT
Event Name; OBJECT-ing IT
Date; 05-08-2022

Venue: Online (Instagram)
-// 2

¥

Number of Registrations: 54
Number of Participants: 54

Theme: Drawings based on given objects.

About the event:

This event was organised online. Wherein the participants should submit their
artwork via google forms. There were a total of 54 participants. The submission
dates for the art was from 28.07.2022 to 05.08.2022. A list of objects were
given to the participants to choose from. Depicting the objects in a creative way
they should make the art. Out of the given 7 objects , a minimum of 2 objects
need to be used, that is, depicted in their art. Ms. Satyavati from ECE
Department was the honourable judge of the competition.
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Qutcome: Students could improve their thinking and analysing skills in the
field on creativity and art.

List of winners :

The first place was won by Mr. Nikhil Meedavarapu, I semester, IT-3

The second place was won by B Sneha.

The third place was won by C_Bhavitha.

The awards for the respective positions were awarded. All the participants were
given certificates of participation.

Photos:

Drawing by Tazmil.M
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Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana
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OBJECTing IT
Participation List

_P;rﬂ;:lpanl h;n_w_ Name of the collage_ bh. No.
R Charan e T_KEEO'EgE'?ESi"e‘;?“gE‘ ?_2_8_6_8?9068
R Charan - TKR C""Tee%‘;:ctlgggi"ee"”g 0154177547
lf_ R Charan TRR CO”T?a?:f]r?;Egs‘”ee"”g 9154177547
f 4 R Charan L C"”%%i:;gggi"eering 7286879068
/’ 5 | RGanesh THR Co'i‘;%ﬁn";ig;g‘”ee"”g 9948669876
6 Shaik Mounisha J CBIT 7386317751
7 Reguri Suman CBIT 7569332296
8 Siri Paramesh CBIT 9347895521
9 Md Rahman Uddin CBIT 9390676968 -
10 Shruti Upadhyaya CBIT 9398271843
1 Garlapati Ritesh CBIT 9618266824
12 | M Sai Laxran Reddy Chbit 6303253877
13 | Veeravelly Kusumitha CBIT 9392798633
14 Ankuri Mounika CBIT 9951365785
15 B Sneha CBIT 6303599921
16 Sreeja.Chikkulla CBIT 8639881708
;I 4 Shrina Tyarla CBIT 9640599909
18 Madhu CBIT 6302334283
19 Sarat Reddy CBIT 90145 60713
20 M;’ﬁzl‘;g;;” o 7995842229
21 Salendar Snel;a CBIT 8247608759
22 Arnav A MGIT 7416611201
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hashi Kiran CBIT 8978030952
Sanjana Py R ot = ———**#*3;5;6’35?56 ;f}_

Chaitanya Jilakari cBIT -] 9908865;&;;

Nikhil Medavarapy CBIT 8790339763

G Alekhya CBIT ] 2013666381

Shamitha p CBIT 8125904089

S Gayatri GITAM UNIVERSITY-HYD 9573617291

B.Deepika cBIT . 7989181323

| Parshi Bhavishya S . 7416906338

Parshi Bhavishya CB!T 7416906338

Parshi Bhavishya CBIT 7416906338

35 | Varsha Guduguntla CBIT 7013964165
36 Parshi Bhavishya CBIT 7416906338
37 Parshi Bhavishya CBIT 7416906338
38 Sevireddy Dharani CBIT 9705607601
39 Hamsini Katla CBIT 7075202164
40 C.Bhavitha CBIT 7995520339
M Sneha CBIT 8019986723
42 Sneha CBIT 8019986723
43 Sai Susmita CBIT 8639914239
44 | Tanvi Dinesh Kamath CBIT 9441227698
45 Banothu Sindhu CBIT 8639528639
46 Banothu Sindhu CBIT 8639528639
47 Mtha Bazar CBIT 701313337
18 w"y CBIT 7675832935

Aishwarya CBIT +918790624431
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CHAITANYA SRUJANA CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON RANGOLI COMPETITION

Event Name: Rangoli Competition - Azadi Ka Amrith Mahothsav
Date: 19-08-2022
Venue; At the lane between L and M blocks, CBIT.

Time: [0am-1pm

Number of Registrations: 75
Number of Participants: 70
Theme: Reflecting the Spirit of Nation

About the event:

As a part of 75th Independence Day Celebrations, Swathrantra Bharatha
Vajrotsavalu, Rangoli, Rangoli competition was organised by Chaitanya
Srujana, The Arts and Crafts Club, in the college premises. Students and the
faculty members have actively participated in the Competition in a friendly way
and have put up their efforts to bring up the Rangolis relevant to the theme.

Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



The proper flow of the event was managed by the Coordinators of the Club. Dr.
Y. Ramadevi, Dept. of CSE and Dr. Jalaja Enamala, Dept. of Management
Studies were the honourable judges of the competition. The best Rangolis were
appreciated and awarded.

Qutcome: Students could improve their thinking and creative skills in the field
of art.Students and teachers showed their patriotism.

List of winners :

Faculty

The first place was won by the team : Mrs. Lalitha, AEC. Mrs. Hemalatha,
AEC. Mrs. Jyothi, AEC.

The second place was won by Ms. Satyavati Jaga, Dept. of ECE.

Students
The first place was won by the team :
Ms. Shamitha Danne - II semester, Biotech
Ms. Hasanthi Vuyyuru - Il semester, Biotech
Ms. Rithika - [I semester, Biotech
The second place was won by the team :
Ms. Gecethika - II semester, CSE-3
Ms. Namitha - II semester, CSE-3
Ms. Srechitha - 11 semester, CSE-3
The awards for the respective positions were awarded by The Principal of CBIT
at the closing ceremony of the celebrations on 22nd August, 2022 All the
participants were given certificates of participation.



Students with their rangoli and faculty Participants with the faculty and judges

A Fati
\Fi’i:ﬁlty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



Ind
e€pPendence Day Rangoli Comp - 2022
Participation List

s T——— - -
“““?Ham—_L_Nf_th__ 1 HOUL. NO ~ PHONE NUMBER _]
—— Pragnya 1601217370755__F 8125621470
“? Parvathi Priya 160121737077 :
— | Gowtham 160121771115 9525207398 |
— | Avinash 160121??11-2_7‘——__—;________#__1
| Rishab 160121 7356_5.;FW_F __41
h__f’_‘__ Sneha i 1%»]}172900_:5———}’_—’8639?45001
S Rishitha 160121729013
[ Bhagya 160121729006
| Priyanka 160121733027 7702965860
Archana 160121733001
Meghana 160121733011
S. Avanthi 160121733020 9010470120
Priya 160121733005
V. Jahnavi 160121735132
6. Laya 160121733029 8143742967 |
7. Anusha 160121732003 7036216774 1
B Akhila 160121732013
- [ snena 160121805044 8019986723
. Priyanka 160121805037
i Harshitha 160121805019
o Shamitha 160121805007 8125904089
T Hasanth 160121805018
| Rithika 160121805015
10 | Aishwarya 160121805026 9550292728




—

Janvi 160121805013 Il
| Vasanthi 160121805029 |
. ] Namiha - 160121733142 7931450{18 4|
Swetha 160121733148 - 1
Geethika 160121733152 J
12. A. Sathyavathi Faculty fﬂm%ﬁf |
13. Lalitha Faculty w
Jyothi Facilty |
14. Rimsha 160121771017_r___#_9_1_%1§f_@___ﬂ4
Jennifer 160121771009
Hitaishi 160121771006 |
15. Sanjana 160121802012 9959638750 |
Deepika 160121802002
Shivani 160121802006
16. Vaishna 160121805042 9133642083 .
Khadija 160121805002
Priyanka 160121805012
7. Vaishnavi 160121805046 8309179294
Ashritha 160121805005 |
- Anushka 160121805004 |
8 | srawa 160121802009 8179979715
1  wahasm 160121802003
= akshmi 160121802024
= | "‘"‘W—ﬂ 160121802007 9640059667
— | vashini | 60121802000 |
ﬂ_;o— "];}._endf.va | N o 1n01 1733054 B 539??‘{:@?_-'
| Pprathiksha 160121733025




Mrs. A.Satyavati,
Faculty Co
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gyastes 160121733018 | ——
160121733065 W
160121733040
e S. Kavya 160121733021 |
| 2 | Shreya 160121733037 | ge77008081 |
B Yashwanth 160121733053
Asrith 160121733098
29 Nandhini 160119735127 9390451564
Mithila 160119735125 -
Sravya 160119735130
24, Tharuni 160121733003 82477474849
Niharika 160121733007
Samhitha 160121733019 J
—
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CHAITANYA SRUJANA CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON DRAWING & PAINTING COMPETITION
Event Name: - Drawing and painting competition - Azadi Ka Amrit Mahothsav
Date: 16-08-2022
Venue: M-Block, Room no. M 002, CBIT
Timings: |0am-pm
Number of Registrations; 20
Number of Participants: 14
Theme: The Glory and Integrity of India

About the event:

On the occasion of 75th Independence Day Celebrations, Swathantra Bharatha
Vajrotsavalu, Drawing and Painting Competition was organised in the college
Premises in the Biotechnology Block - M 002. All the participants have put up
their drawing skills and have actively participated in getting their best drawings,
The proper flow of the event was managed by the Coordinators of the club. The
best paintings and drawings were appreciated and awarded.

/@J o At
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jordinator, Chaitanya Srujana
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Students showed their patriotism and talents through their art works. There were
different kinds of arts i.¢ sketches as well as paintings. Various colours,
techniques were used by the participants.

Qutcome; Students were able to ally with the theme and improved their
blending skills towards the theme and show their patriotism.

List of winners :

Faculty:

The first place was won by Ms. Satyavati Jaga, Dept. of ECE.

The second place was won by Mr. Chandrashekar Yadav, Dept. of ECE

-

nts:
The first place was won by Mr. Nikhil Meedavarapu, 11 semester, IT-3"
The second place was won by Ms. Shamitha Danne, [I semester. Biotech (1)

The awards for the respective positions were awarded by The Principal of CBIT
at the closing ceremony of the celebrations on 22nd August, 2022
All the participants were given the certificate of participation.

Faculty participating in the competition Participants with their drawings

S

dﬂ:‘h\
A Sdtyavati

Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana
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AKAM _ Drawing Comp - 2022

Participation List

S.NO
MBER
NAME ROLL. NO PHONE NU _
23
. B. Deepika 160119802015 7989181323
25
2| s saikumar 160119802098 89193334 =
BRI |
|
513_;__ Likitha 160120733130 6281323526
2
4 | K Shivani 160121802146 934679798
5. i 8125904089
= | Shamitha 160121805009 ]
6. Sneha 160121805016 8019986723
— |  Sneha
z, Aishwarya 160121805014 9550292721
I-__-_————-—___.
8. M. Nikhil 160120737158 8790339763
-__-___——\___
9. G. Ritesh 160120733181 9618266824
10. Vishnu 160121733165 9502062102
11. CVN. Praneeth 160120801048 9866079174
12. Sarath Reddy 160120733179 9014560713
13. A. Satyavati ECE faculty 949423561
e
14. Chandrasekhar ECE faculty 910094559
N il

A.Salyavali,

Facufty CoBdinator, Chaitanya Srujana.
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CHAITANYA SRUJANA CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON KALAKRITI
Event Name: KALAKRITI
Date: 30-08-2022
Yenue: N block, N-108, CBIT
Timings: 10am-12pm
Number of Registrations: 28
Number of Participants: 28
Theme: Festivity- a Celebration.

About the event;

As a part of the SPICES GRANT event, Chaitanya Srujana has conducted an
offline event KALAKRITTI in the ECE Block - N 108. Participants were
provided with the required materials for drawing and were given a time of 2
hours to complete their drawings. They have put their best efforts to bring up
the best drawings relevant to the theme. The proper flow of the event was
managed by the Coordinators of the club. Ms. Satyavathi Mam, Dept of ECE

was the honourable judge for the event. The best art works were appreciated and
awarded,

e
;/'/ C}\
A Sa{ javau

Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



/ Qutcome; Students could improve their thinking and analysing skills in the
/ field on creativity and art.
/ List of winners :
/ The first place was won by Ms. Kavya Pasirika, Vth semester, Biotech.
r The second place was won by Ms. Vaishnavi Sanugommula, Vth

semester, EEE.

The third place was won by Mr. Sri Pavan, Vth semester,

Mechanical

The awards for the respective positions were awarded. All the participants were
given certificates of participation,

.

A Satyavati <"
Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



Kalakriti 2022

__ Participants List

e Name P
h No, Roll Number
S. No
itha 7
1 Namith 981460795 160120733134
Sreehitha 9494441017 160120737156
2
Nisha K 9440743524 160120802006
3
N Sri Pavan 8978978002 160121737045
4
Nikhil 8790339763 160120735169
5 Medavarapu
B Sneha 6303599921 160120733028
6
, P. Kavya Pasirika 9398991800 160119805061
g Nikitha 8099227374 160120735128
o Sindhu 9392200914 160120822023
10 K Sathwika 7995283408 160121822019
: Vandan 9848885118 160120822046
1
e ]
i Shamitha 8125904089 160120733149
13 Aishwarya 9550292728 | 180119735158
LB SN
_____—'_—‘--—.______
Md Rahm 9390676968 | 160119805004
14 'man
= R Uddin T TR
e 2] I S———
Vaishnav:
16 navj 16012180201
\\ Sanug()mmula 9392534405 2




— Mihir Chandhra [
8464,
17 I 822949 160120825036
B Mounika |
810
18 6890029 | 160121733162
Likhitha T
19 | 628132350 160121802009
Krishnaveni |
20 9346669014 160120802045
Varun
21 7981637841 160121802007
Vaasuki
22 6301972456 160119735132
Sahithi
23 8790363099 | 160121735149
Jayesh
24 9014102867 160119735176
Shravani
25 9573963570 160120733128
Shrayan
26 7386221001 160120737124
Mounisha
27 7386317751 160120734121
28 Kaushik 9515545596 160119735149

Mrs. A.Satyavati,

Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana.
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CHAITANYA SRUJANA CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON DECORATION FOR TEACHERS DAY
CELEBRATIONS

Event Name: DECORATION FOR TEACHERS DAY CELEBRATIONS
Date: 05-09-2022

Venue: Assembly Hall.CBIT

Number of Registrations: 30

Number of Participants: 25

Theme: Teachers Day

About the event:
The Assembly Hall of CBIT was decorated to celebrate Teachers Day. With

balloons,ribbons and many other things the Hall was made colourful. There
were also written quotes and also a place for teachers where they can leave a
message they wished to. The core committee along with the executive board
members worked for this. The proper flow was managed by the Co ordinates.
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Qutcome: Teachers Day was successfully celebrated with joy and interactions.
The decoration made the environment more lively.

Photos:

Leave a message stand for the A note written by satyavati ma'am
teachers

If <
bk

A Satyavati
Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



Shikshak Parv - Deco - 2022

T—Partici

pation List
Fe

——

_ Name Roll Number | Branch Year
Rishab [ 160120735102 | ECE (VI Year)
— |
Joshika 160120735020 ECE (1 Year)
. 160120805029 | Bio Tech (Il Year)
Vennela 160129735038 | Bio Tech (Il Year)
W 160120802009 | Chemical | (Il Year)
MSV Krishna | 160120802040 | Chemical | (Ill Year)
Sathvika 160120802014 | Chemical | (lll Year)
_-___;_r;;m—n_a_ 160120736027 Mech (Il Year)
Jayesh 160120733101 | CSE-2 (1l Year)
Sreeshma 160120734077 | ECE-D2 (11l Year)
160120737022 IR-1 (Il Year)
Laalasa 160120802007 | Chemical (m Year)_‘
L 13 Nishitha 160120802010 | Chemical | (lIl Year)
L 14 Mahathi 160120802008 | Chemical | (Il Year)
L 15 Kavya Partrika | 160120805014 | Bio Tech (11l Year)
! 16 Shruthi 160120802015 | Chemical | (1l Year)
l 17 Hasan Pasha | 160120735311 ECE (Ill Year)
’f_ 18 Abhilash 160120735310 | ECE (Ill Year)
/ 19 Rajeshwar 160120734301 | EEE-1 (Il Year)
Reddy
20 Ayesha Farheen | 160120734062 EEE-2 (Il Year)
21 Bhavana 160120734063 EEE-2 (Il Year)
22 Jahnavi 160119735132 ECE3 (IV Year)




23
24

25

Kaushik 160119735149
Sudeep 160119735176
—

Sathvika

160119735128

B
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CHAITANYA SRUJANA CBIT
EVENT REPORT ON POSTER MAKING COMPETITION
Event Name: POSTER MAKING COMPETITION - SHIKSHAK PARV
Date: 11-09-2022
Time: 2pm - 4pm
Venue: Assembly Hall, CBIT
Number of Registrations: 25
\ r of Partici 323
Theme; On the role of Teachers

About the evenls
The event was organised as a part of Teachers Day celebrations- SHIKSHAK
PARV. Students from various branches showcased their talent and respect
towards the teachers. All the participants have made their posters relevant to the
theme and explained their view of presenting to the respective Judges. The
posters made by all the participants depicted their respect for the teachers.

; -:.-./__

A Sat})aVati
Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



They depicted this through the art works that they made. The proper flow of the
event was managed by the Coordinators of the Club. Smt,.Satyavati Dept. of
ECE, Sri. Srinivas Andoju , Dept. of English. The best art works were
appreciated and awarded.

Qutcome: Students improved their poster making and creative skills relevant to
the topic given and the speciality of the week.

Judges:

Rama Devi (CSE dept HoD)

A Satyavati (Faculty coordinator,Chaitanya Srujana)
Dr.K.Jagannadha Rao (Civil HoD)

Winners:

Irst prize- Joshika.B

2nd prize- Vriddhi D

3rd prize- G Bhavana

Participants and srujana members during the competition




Faculty Coordinator, Chaitanya Srujana



Shikshak Parv Drawing Comp - 2022
Participation List

ﬁ Roll Number
Rishab 160120735102
______________J_O_S_h_iﬁ?_______-——- 160120735020
Enaha 160120805029
T 160129735038
Mounisha 160120802009
MSV Krishna 160120802040
-Sathvika 160120802014
Prasanna 160120736027
Jayesh 160120733101 J
Sreeshma 160120734077 J
Vriddhi 160120737022 J
Laalasa 160120802007 ll
Nishitha 160120802010 \
Mahathi 160120802008 \
Kavya Partrika 160120805014 \
Shruthi 160120802015 \
Hasan Pasha 160120735311 \
Abhilash 160120735310 |
Rajeshwar Reddy 160120734301
Ayesha Farheen 160120734062 J\
Bhavana 160120734063 |
Q)"\"fl}’)
Mrs. A.Saty
Faculty GG Eﬂ{f?‘@@; Chaitanya Srujana.
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TOASTMASTERS CBIT
9 (( 1ol
To
The Principal
Chaitanya Bhamthi Institute of Technology
Gandipet
Hyderabad.
l
Subject: Roquesting Permission to use Assembly Hall for IGNITE 3.0 event under SPICES GRANT.
Respected Sir,

We, Toastmasters CBIT request you to grant permission to use the Assembly Hall above the canteen o

conduct our cvent Ignite 3.0 dated on 26™ August 2022 from 10am to 1pm.

We would have 3 amazing speakers,
Bhupathiraju Anmish Varma (Martial arts Champion),

Vijay Raghav Varada (Entrepreneur),
Likhits Yalamanchili (Femina Miss India Andhra Pradesh) joining us and we are expecting a good

number of participants and we would need the Assembly Hall to accommodate them all.

We kindly request you to grant permission to. usc the Assembly Hall for our cvent.

Regards,
Toastmasters CBIT

D.Asritha

Mr. Naveen Kumar
President, Toastmasters CBIT

Faculty Coordinator, Toastmasters CBIT l
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TOASTMASTERS CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON IGNITE 3.0 - “Revolutionize the inner you”

Event Name: IGNITE 3.0 - Revolutionize the inner you

Date: 26-08-2022
Venue: Assembly Hall, CBIT, H-Sd.e.ra,,bo.o\
Time: 10 AM - 12:15 PM

Number of Registrations: 500

Number of Participants: 300

Theme: “Innovation, Creation and Ethics”
Speakers:
Bhupathiraju Anmish Varma (Martial arts Champion, Mountaineer)

Vijay Raghav Varada (Entrepreneur, CEO of Fracktal Works)

Likhita Yalamanchili (A Doctor, Femina Miss India Andhra Pradesh)

~

Mr. K Naveen Kumar
Faculty Coordinator, Toastmasters CBIT




Ignite Talks is an international public speaking community whose mission is to
build confidence in individuals through public speaking.

The speakers we had for our event were from all arcas of life and spoke about
their perspectives or experiences on the theme - “Innovation, Creation and
Ethics™.

About the event:

e Introduction:
The event began by quoting a powerful saying that, “Everybody has a
creative potential and from the moment you can express this creative

potential, you can start changing the world.” followed by the Introduction
about Toastmasters CBIT.

e Prayer Song:
A prayer song was sung by V. S. Sai Vishnu from Chaitanya Gecethi.

e About our first speaker, Mr. Vijay Raghav Varada:
Vijay is an artist, engineer and entrepreneur whose motto is to make a
positive difference in the world through art, design and technology,
achieving sustainable and breakthrough development and progress.
He is the CEO and co-founder of Fracktal Works, a student, engineer,
designer and industry. Vijay is an active contributor to open source hardware
projects, especially assistive technology for the visually impaired.

e Excerpts from Mr. Vijay Raghav Varada Specch:
Mr. Vijay Raghav Varada, CEO and Co-Founder of Fracktal Works gave an
insight on how we can overcome the fear of losses and how not to be afraid
of taking chances and pursuc what we hold dear to our hearts.

Mo




J

e About our second speaker, Mr. Bhupathiraju Anmish Varma:

Bhupathiraju Anmish Varma is an MBA graduate in HR marketing. He is
the 1st Indian to secure gold medal in world Martial arts championship held
at Athens Greece in the year 2018 and is the 1st climber in the world to
climb Everest 2 times in the same season (2021 Everest season). He has
been awarded with the Best sports person award from the government of AP
in 2019, Exemplary award from the Government of AP in 2021 and the
Youth icon of Visakhapatnam from the Government of AP in the year

2019-2020.
Excerpts from Mr. Anmish Varma Speech:

Mr. Bhupathiraju Anmish Varma, Martial Arts champion and
Record-Breaking Mountaineer who climbed up the Mt. Everest twice, in
spite of facing life threatening challenges and spoke about his journey about
trekking, which gave him a memorable experience by standing on the
pinnacle of the world, quite literally, which allowed him to gaze upon the

view of his lifetime.

Performance by Chaitanya Geethi and Chaitanya Vaadya:

After two speakers delivered their speeches, the event was followed by an
amazing performance by the members of Chaitanya Geethi and Chaitanya
Vaadya. The performers were: K. Pranav Reddy, O M S S N Vandan Babu,
Aniruddh Talluri, M Sindhu Raje Suryah, N. Winstin Arther Paul, B.

Gowtham.

About our third speaker Dr. Sai Likhita Yalamanchili:

Likhita is a doctor by profession and is popularly known by the titles
Femina Miss India Andhra Pradesh and Times Miss Beauty with a Purpose.
Likhita is known to be an academic brilliance and an all-rounder.

She was also the highest contributor to the Ketto fundraiser by raising over
seven lakhs for the Child Help Foundation (CHF), an NGO that operates
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across India by providing Emergency Medical Support Programs to
maximum beneficiaries.

o Excerpts from Dr. Sai Likhita Yalamanchili speech:
Dr. Likhita Yalamanchili MBBS. Femina Miss India Andhra Pradesh and
Times Miss Beauty with a Purpose 2022, spoke on how she dared to dream
with unwavering determination. The move that you are scared to make could

be the one that changes your life.

e Qand A round:
A Q and A round was conducted after every speech where the audience had

a chance to interact with the speakers.

e Presentation of Momentos:

After the addressing given by speakers,
Momentos were presented to all the speakers as a token of appreciation.

e Vote of Thanks:
Lastly the event was concluded by proposing the Vote of Thanks for the day.

Qutcome:

Speakers enlightened the participants by sharing their life experiences and the
different hard situations they had to handle. These stories make students inspired
and fill them with courage to tackle some situations in life.

§
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1. Momentos and Saplings

Momento and sapling presented to Principal sir Momentos
Dr, P. Ravinder Reddy sir

Momento and sapling presented to Momento and sapling presented to
Sri. Sreenivas Sarma sir Dr. K. Jagannadha Rao sir




y. Mr. Vijay Raghav Varada




Presenting a sapling Mr. B. Anmish Varma
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Presenting a memento




4. Dr. Sai Likhita Yalamanchili

TM members with the speaker




< (Chaitanya Geethi and Chaitanya Vaadya

6. Participants

Speakers and the audience

N

Mr. K Naveen Kumar
Faculty Coordinator, Toastmasters CBIT
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Respected Madam / Sir,

As vou are aware, every vear Shikshak Pary (Teacher's Day) is celebrated on
5™ September to commemorate the birth anniversary the former President of India
Dr. S. Radhakrishnan, an accomplished scholar and academic. The idea behind the
colebration of Shikshak Parv is to acknowledge the dignity of the teaching profession
and contribution of teachers in nurturing voung minds and nation building.

The National Educational Policy (NEP)-2020 also advocates for restoring high
respect for teachers and 10 inspire the best to enter in the teaching profession.

In this regard, all the Higher Education Institutions are requested to organize
following events/activities between 5t to gth September, 2022 to commemorate
Shikshak Parv:

e Felicitation of Faculty Members

e Lectures by Eminent Scholars / Personalitics on various themes related
to role of teachers as envisaged in NEP 2020

« Webinars / Workshop

e Panel Discussions

» Book Reading

e Screening of Educational Films

« Exhibition on Contribution of Teachers in Indian Knowledge System

The above list is indicative, HEls may organize other similar activities.

In view of above, you are requested to Kindly ensure maximum participation
of students to celebrate and organize the activities and also upload videos on social
media platforms like Twitter, YouTube, Facebook, Instagram ete. Details of
organisations of the above events and participation may please be shared on the UGC
University  Activity  Monitoring Portal  hitps://uamp.ugcacin/  latest by
12" September, 2022,

With kind regards,

Yours sipeerely,

Q‘ -

- T
(Rajnish Jain)
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TOASTMASTERS CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON PANEL DISCUSSION ON NATIONAL EDUCATION POLICY

Event Name: Panel discussion on National Education Policy

Date: 06-09-2022
Venue: Assembly hall, CBIT, Hﬂdcmbad
Time: 12:30 PM-2:30 PM

Number of Registrations: 150

Number of Participants: 125

Theme: National Education Policy

Guests:
e Dr. M.V. Krishna Rao (Professor, Civil Engineering department,CBIT)
e Dr. Prasanna Rani (Asst. Professor, Chemical Engineering department, CBIT)

About the event:

Toastmasters CBIT presented a panel discussion on National Education Policy on
the second day of celebration of Teachers’ Day in CBIT. It had onboard an avid set
of panelists, the students of CBIT, Mukund Vishwanath, Ahmed Raoofuddin,
Varshika Sunkari, and Mohammed Fawwazuddin. |

N




a0 sir and Dr. Prasanna Rani ma'am also attended the event to

hear the opinions of our students. There were a total of two rounds. In its first
round, the discussion concerned the framework presented by the government from
clementary cducation to higher cducation, outlining the vision of the new education

system of India.

pr.MV Krishna R

Guests at the event

In addition, the country's former education policies and their changes from time to
time were examined. In their presentation, the panclists shared their perspectives
on lower-level education, covering the merits and limitations of the latest
amendment. The students spoke about vocational training and the medium of
instruction shaping the cducation ecosystem. The panel talked about the 5+3-+3+4
structure which comprises 12 years of school and 3 years of Anganwadi replacing
the old 10+2 structurc. The budget allocation for the education sector and its
primary objectives were also open to discussion. As per the latest reforms
mentioned by the students, the NEP 2020 focuses on strengthening teacher

training.

-
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Panelists and Moderator

Mr. K Naveen Kumar
Faculty Coordinator, Toastmasters CBIT
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TOASTMASTERS CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON HUMOROUS SPEECH CONTEST
AND
EVALUATION SPEECH CONTEST

Event Name: Humorous Speech Contest and Evaluation Speech Contest
Date: 22-10-2022

Venue: Online

Time: 7 PM-9 PM

Number of Participants: 25

About the event: Humorous Speech is 5 to 7 minutes in length. It must be
substantially original. Any quoted material must be identified during the
presentation.The speech must be a thematic in nature (opening, body, and close)
and not be an act or a monologue. It should be “clean” humor; avoid objectionable
language, anecdotes, and material. Vocal variety, gestures, and speech content all
play a part in a successful humorous speech.The contest had 5 speakers, one target
speaker and 5 judges.

Coming to the evaluation speech contest it features a 2 to 3 minutes evaluation of
a target speaker. The target speaker gives a speech which all the evaluation
contestants are to evaluate. The contestants were given five minutes to prepare

s

Mr. K Naveen Kumar

Faculty Coordinator, Toastmasters CBIT




their speeches and make notes. The judges compared the analytical abilitics of the
contestants and evaluated them accordingly .

Qutcome: This event encouraged people to develop their thinking abilities and
speaking skills along with analytical thinking. Speech Development is the way the
speaker puts ideas together so the audience can understand them.

Winners: Humorous Speech Contest :
Ist prize: Nitya Narla
2nd prize: Sampriti Thummalachetty
3rd prize: Swaroop Patnaik

Evaluation Speech Contest:

Ist prize: D.Asritha

2nd prize: B. Komal Adithya Reddy
3rd prize: Swaroop Patnaik
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Fvaluation Speech Contest Winners

£

First Place
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Ist place: Asritha Reddy
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3rd place: Swaroop Patnaik

A e A B mkok s




Humorous Speech Contest Winners

First Place

e
N
Speech Contest

Second Place
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2nd place: Sampriti
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Third Place

3rd place: Swaroop Patnaik

A

Mr. K Naveen Kumar
Faculty Coordinator, Toastmasters CBIT




HSC and EE Bl
Date: 22-10-2022
Mode: Online
B S;o_ S Name )
1 D_ A;nlha
- _2_ o BPraTai-l.;a— :
__3 ) Cha;dr_a_\hkas T e
4 Samprili Thurnrruln_ -
5 Abhinav Peddini
6 N Nitya
7 Raghav Gupta
8 Swaroop Patnaik
9 B Komal Adithya Reddy
10 Akash Gaddam
1 Sai Sahithi
12 Ravi Kumar Peddini
13 Sameer
14 Rohith
15 Lakshay Pallu
16 T Pallavi
17 Roja Sree
18 Kotha Rasool
19 Riaz Furuq
20 Kamal. L
21 Surya Vikas
22 Jayantha. Y
23 Nishanth T
24 Shreya Sonam
25 Rasheedh
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CHAITANYA LAASYA

Name of the Event: Zee Flash mob
Date of the Event: 29-08-2022
Time of the Event: 4:00 pm
Venue: Open Air Auditorium

Total Number of Participants: 30

The members of Chaitanya Laasya participated in a Promotional
event conducted by Zee Telugu. A flash mob has been organized in
our college, CBIT. The students of Chaitanya Laasya have performed
in this Flashmob and performed extraordinarily well. This is done as
part of the Promotional Activity for the Dance Competition named
‘Dance India Dance’ which was telecasted by Zee Telugu.30 Students
participated in this flash mob. To witness this flashmob the participants
of this show have come to our college. Baba Bhaskar master and Akul
have arrived at our college to witness this flashmob done by Chaitanya
Laasya (UDC) on the launch of the dance show called Dance India
Dance. They have launched their dance competition in our college. The
crowd was very cheerful and enjoyed the flashmob performance done
by students of Chaitanya Laasya. The crew of Zee Telugu were also
very impressed and appreciated us with their compliments. They also
thanked the college management for giving them the opportunity to
launch their show in our college and making it a huge success. They
also provided us with the participation certificates for each participant.
This event was a grand success held in our college organized by Zee
Telugu and performed and coordinated by Chaitanya Laasya. The club
has gained recognition all over the state through this event.

Zee Telugu has posted our performance in their Instagram account, link



to watch it 1s:

https://www.instagram.com/reel/CiCDOORA&NnO/?1gshid=YmMyMT
A2M2Y

== .

CERTIFICATE

OF PARTICIPATION

PROUDLY PRESENTED TO

T- 67!"(37 :

For participating in the Zee Telugu Pristiagies Dance Show
Name of “DANCE INDIA DANCE"” Promotional
Activity Flash Meb with CBIT Students.

On Monday 29" August 2022

Students receiving certificated from Baba Bhasker Master



List of Participants:
NAME Year
Akhil 4th
Rishabh 4th
Srikar 4th
Adarsh 4th
Divya 4th
Shivani 4th
Sandeep 4th
Sahithi 4th
Harini 3rd
dinesh 3rd
Pallavi 3rd
Akshitha 3rd
Guna 3rd
joshika 3rd
Akanksha 3rd
Mokshith 3rd
Shruthi
Kunchakuri |3rd
Srija 2nd
Sreekar 2nd
Sai

Priyadarshini |2nd
Tanvi 2nd
Shaik Aasim |2nd
Aishwarya 2nd
Rohith 2nd
sreeja 2nd

Students performing in the flashmob



madhuritha |2nd
keerthi 2nd
Sri Divya 2nd
Afroz 2nd
Jeevan 2nd
President

P Akhil rajesh goud

FacultyCoordinator

( P Radhakrishna Prasad)









_ Kokapet(Village), Gandipet, Hyderabad, Telangana-500075. www.cbit.ac.in INNOVIZ:E*J%'}*T?SE

T | M| @ | e | phys- | 5o years

. CHAITANYA BHARATHI | oo 1 1
INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (A) RESEARCH,

CHAITANYA LAASYA

Name of the Event: Silver Jubliee Alumini Event
Date of the Event: 25-12-2022
Time of Event: 6 pm
Venue: Open Air Auditorium
Total Number of Participants: 16
United Dance Crew (UDC) from Chaitanya Laasya stole the spotlight at the grand
Silver Jubilee event of CBIT (Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology). The
performance by UDC left a lasting impression, captivating the audience that
comprised alumni and professors alike. As the crew unleashed their mesmerizing

choreography and showcased their incredible dance skills, a wave of excitement and
admiration swept through the venue.

WELCOME TO

T A "'(‘“m\'kv

9

%




The nostalgic atmosphere of the Silver Jubilee celebration was elevated by UDC's
dynamic performance, leaving the alumni and professors spellbound. The applause
that followed reflected not only the crew's exceptional talent but also the resonance
of their artistry across different generations connected by the institution. The
appreciation from the esteemed audience underscored the universal appeal of UDC's
performance, making it a standout moment in the commemoration of CBIT's years
of excellence.

List of participants:
NAME Roll number Year Semester Class Student Phone number
Akhil 160119732023 4th 7 CIVIL A1 9059742554
Rishabh 160119735102 4th 7 ECE-2 9398624119
Harini 160120771004 3rd 5 Ai & Ds 8639879633
dinesh 160120732033  3rd 5 CIVIL A1 8309097605
Pallavi 160120737130 3rd 5I1T-3 6281498662
Akshitha 160120735060 3rd 5 ECE-1 7995324449
Guna 160120771032  3rd 5 AI&DS 7075298758
joshika 160120735020  3rd 5 ECE - 1 6303549913
Srija 160121737149 2nd 3 ITH3 7075835634
Sreekar 160121737178 2nd 3 ITH3 8522998950
Sai Priyadarshini 160121733017 2nd 3 CSE C1 8143764746
Tanvi 160121734019 2nd 3 EEE D1 9441227698
Madhuritha 160121735150 2nd 3 ECE E3 7416631247
Shaik Aasim 160121735196 2nd 3 Ece-3 7095398553
Akanksha 160120733311  3rd 5 CSE-2 9949554879

PRESIDENT FACULTY COORDINATOR

P Akhil rajesh goud P Radhakrishna Prasad
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CHAITANYA LAASYA

Name of the Event: flashmob (Shruthi 2023)
Date of the Event: 28-01-2023

Time of the Event: 4:00 PM

Venue: Open Air Auditorium

Total Number of Participants: 26

About the Event:

On the Occasion of SHRUTHI 2023, the members of Chaitanya Laasya
has performed a flashmob in the open air auditorium. United Dance Crew, the
talented members of the Chaitanya Laasya proved their versatility and creativity
by delivering a mesmerizing performance around the crowd gathered over the
open air auditorium to watch the flashmob at 4:00 pm in the evening.

Here's a video link of the Chaitanya Laasya members performing at SHRUTHI
flashmob , 2023 :

https:// www.youtube.com/watch?v=ML315FpsZvY




Performing at Open Air Auditorium

The flashmob was 20 minutes long and was really entertaining and created the buzz
of the fest. Especially, there were songs of different languages with different styles
which entertained all types of audience by showcasing our versatileness.




NAME
Akhil
Rishabh
Harini
dinesh
Pallavi
Akshitha
Guna
joshika
Akanksha
Srija

Sreekar

Sai Priyadarshini

Tanvi
Madhuritha
Shaik Aasim
Koushik
Vigna sri
Vaishnavi
Sameera
Akhil kumar
Siri Chandana
Vivek
Vinathi
Neha
Pravardhan

Kruthi

PRESIDENT

P Akhil rajesh goud

List of Participants:

Roll number

160119732023
160119735102
160120771004
160120732033
160120737130
160120735060
160120771032
160120735020
160120733311
160121737149
160121737178
160121733017
160121734019
160121735150
160121735196
160122735044
160122734089
160122737074
160122771006
160122771032
160122735008
160122771055
160122737007
160122732082
160122737188
160122737001

Year Semester Class

4th
4th
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
3rd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
1st
1st

1st

7
7

W W W W W W oD,

CIVIL A1
ECE-2
Ai & Ds
CIVIL A1
IT-3
ECE-1
AlI&DS
ECE -1
CSE-2
ITH3
ITH3
CSE C1
EEE D1
ECE E3
Ece-3
ECE
EEE

Student Phone number

9059742554
9398624119
8639879633
8309097605
6281498662
7995324449
7075298758
6303549913
9949554879
7075835634
8522998950
8143764746
9441227698
7416631247
7095398553
7013789646
7569190279
8919787706
9347923046
7989719574
6301396742
7207082408
8247474643
9849324636
9963041355
6303845370

FACULTY COORDINATOR

P Radhakrishna prasad
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CHAITANYA LAASYA

Name of the Event: 3T’s inter college Dance Competition
Date of the Event: 04-02-2023

Time of the Event: 11:00 am

Venue: CBIT Cricket Ground

Total Number of Participants: 16

The United Dance Crew members of the Chaitanya Laasya, left an
indelible mark at the highly anticipated hip-hop dance competition, Time to
Tap(3T’s) at CBIT conducted as a part of SHRUTHI cultural fest on 04/02/2023
in the Cricket ground. In the face of stiff competition from numerous national-
level crews, Chaitanya Laasya's electrifying performance propelled them to secure
the coveted 1st position. The judging panel, led by the esteemed national-level
judge Dinesh Charleston, was captivated by the crew's flawless synchronization,
creativity, and infectious energy. Dinesh, known for his discerning eye in the
dance community, was thoroughly impressed by Chaitanya Laasya's performance,
showering them with praise and appreciation for their outstanding talent and
commitment to the art of dance.




This triumph at CBIT adds another accolade to Chaitanya Laasya's list of constant
winnings. The crew's ability to clinch the top position in a competition featuring
some of the best national-level dance crews underscores their dedication to
excellence. UDC's legacy of success in dance competitions continues to grow,
fueled by the passion and skill of Chaitanya Laasya.

List of Participants:

NAME Roll number | Year Semester Class Student Phone number
Akhil 160119732023 4th 7 CIVIL A1 9059742554
Rishabh 160119735102 4th 7 ECE-2 9398624119
Harini 160120771004 3rd 5 Ai &Ds 8639879633
dinesh 160120732033 3rd 5 CIVIL A1 8309097605
Pallavi 160120737130 3rd 5IT-3 6281498662
Akshitha 160120735060 3rd 5 ECE-1 7995324449
Guna 160120771032 3rd 5 AI&DS 7075298758
joshika 160120735020 3rd 5 ECE -1 6303549913
Srija 160121737149 2nd 3 1T H3 7075835634
Sreekar 160121737178 2nd 3 ITH3 8522998950
Sai Priyadarshini 160121733017 2nd 3 CSE C1 8143764746
Tanvi 160121734019 2nd 3 EEE D1 9441227698
Madhuritha 160121735150 2nd 3 ECE E3 7416631247
Shaik Aasim 160121735196 2nd 3 Ece-3 7095398553
Akanksha 160120733311 3rd 5 CSE-2 9949554879
PRESIDENT FacultyCoordinator

P Akhil rajesh goud ( P Radhakrishna Prasad)
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Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology (A), Hyderabad
Chaitanya Vaadya

EUPHONY REPORT

Date: 10-09-2022
Venue: N Block Seminar Hall
Time: 11 AM

e

Aim of the Event Chaitanya Vaadya and Chaitanya Geethi hosted its very own
edition of a battle of bands . Objective of promoting healthy
competition and increasing musical awareness amongst similar
individuals who have an interest and zeal for music.

Overview: The event FUPHONY has been conducted together collectively with the efforts
of both Chaitanya Geethi and Chaitanya Vaadya the musical and instrumental clubs of
CBIT. It is a musical competition that was conducted as a battle of musical bands amidst a
generous audience comprising mainly of first and second year students of CBIT and
students from the IARE , VJIT and GNITS colleges as well.

The event was judged by Kaali - a lead acoustic guitar player of the Hyderabad based band
-Elyzium who has had over 10 years of experience in the music field performing and writing
songs as a part of a band. The participants had a refreshing time performing various songs
ranging from styles and genres like classical and semi classical to hard rock and pop style
music. Languages involved English, Telugu, Hindi and even Tamil as well.

Outcome of the Session: A total of 6 bands were participating in the competition — 3 bands
which were of CBIT’s own club members. 2 bands from the G. Narayanamma Institute of
Technology and the Institute of Aeronautical Fngineering(IARFE).

Target Participants: Any interested Music Bands from all around Hyderabad

Paculty Coordinator,
Chaitanya Vaadya

Professor & Head
Dupartment of Physics

Chaltanya Bharathi Institute of Technology (ll
Gandipet, Hyderabad-500075,



GNITS team winners participants

“SEHAIT ANYA BEE TH1 AND'VAAD YA
PRESENT® .

T VENUE: CBIT
DATE. [OTH SEPT

REGISTER HERE

Poster of the evenl

Paculty Coordinator,
Chaitanya Vaadya
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CIRCULAR

As per the directives of the Commissioner of Technical Education vide Circular
Memo No.CTE-ACD1/ACAC/86/2022-ACADEMIC-1, Dt.07.08.2022, to celebrate
"Swathantra Bharatha Vajrotsavalu - Azadi Ka Amrit Mahotsav" in the State of

Telangana in a grand manner, the Writers and Poet's Club of CBIT, conducting poetry
competition for Students and Staff, on 18 August 2022, 12:00 Noon to 2:00 PM at C-203

Seminar Hall.
Poetry Theme ( Strictly to be followed) Date & Venue
Glory & Uniqueness of India 18t August 2022
Language: (Telugu, Hindi and English) C-203

Hence, all the interested Staff and Students are invited to participate in the above event
without detrimental to official works and class works. To enroll your details or for any

information please contact the Faculty Co-ordinator : Dr. G. Vanitha, Asst. Prof., CSE Dept.,

Mobile No. 9959959585, Student Co-ordinator : Mr. Param]eet, Mobile : 8008018570. }
= 075;5
PRINCIPAL
To

All the Directors, Joint Directors, Heads of the Departments, In-charges of Sections,
Librarian, CoE, Head-HR, Asst. PD and PRO, for information and advised to arrange for
circulation of the information among all staff and students under their control for
necessary action at their end.
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WRITERS AND POETS CLUB
EVENT REPORT ON

"Poetry Competition under Swatantra Bharatha Vajarotsavalu”

Event name: Poetry Competition under Swatantra
Bharatha Vajarotsavalu

Date: 18" August, 2022
Venue: C-203 Seminar Hall
Time: 12:00 PM - 2:00 PM
Number of registrations: 19
Number of participants: 17
Judges

i Smt. Kratika Sharma, Assl. Professor (IT Dept.), CBIT

- Dr. Kavila Agarwal, Asst. Professor (CSE Dept.). CBIT

€l



stof Winners:
Hindi:

Ist Prize: Fawaz

Ind Prize: Raool
English:
Ist Prize: Snigdha
2nd Prize: Hemanth
Telugu:
I1st Prize: Sncha

2nd Prize: Madhu

In the context of celebration of 75 years of Indcpenfience of India, Swalantra Bharatha

Vajarotasavalu was organised by Writer's and Ppcl (3 Cllub on 18th of August 2022. We

had contestants reading out their masterpieces in Hindi, Urdu, Telugu and Eng:hsh. all
quely creative and heartfelt to their exlents to remember the bravery of the fallen

g i ropriation worth 15,000 was alloted by institute for prize money. The

poichars. O apfcn:) was "Glory and Uniquness of India™. The event was allended by 5

:he:::; (;fntg esl?:denl category in different languages have been mentioned below.

ac

Event Insights

Student Coordinators

2|



Participant on-stage
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Raoof reciting his work

3

Vanitha Ma’am addressing a speech.

Sharma sir addressing the audience



Dr. G Vanitha

Faculty Coordinator



Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technologv,(A)
WRITERS and POET CLUB
EVENT NAME POETRY ON SWATANTRA BHARATA VAJIROSTSTAVALU

Sno Name of Student Year Signature

1 Angela George CSE1 M
2 Annu Kousalya CSE1 M‘*—b q—"j&
3 harini CSE1
4 Niharika CSE1
5 G Manaswini Devi CIviL2
6 Rddhi Reddy MECH3
7 Kurella Sai Veena EEE2
8 Sahithya shelly MECH
9 N. Nishitha CSEZ w-e_

10 Mounika

11 NELAVETLA DEEKSHITHA REDDY IT 1

12 Abhishek Choudhary PROD

13 shivli Raina CHEM

14 M. Jagadheesh BIOTECH

15 SABLE NAGRAJ ECE2

16 Bodire Sai Shruthi ECE3

17 LAKSHMI SOMA SRI ECE4

18 D Pranith Kumar MECH

19 DUDDU VENKATA VIJAY SWAROOEF CSE2

20 GUGULOTH MAHESH ECE

21 ] Sriharsha Sharma IT1 %W@\_

Facul& goordliatar

DrGgVv. NIW& 1
! NITHA
AT HA
Assistant pm1essor

E. CBIT(A).
artment of )
g:r?dipet HYDERABAD -50007
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WRITERS AND POETS CLUB
EVENT REPORT

Event name: Hallo Dreams

Date: 12" October, 2022
Venue: Online
Number of registrations: 20

Number of participants: 17

Judge:
1. Maheen Sadiq, President of Writers and Poets Club CBIT, Student of
B.E Civil - 2023.
Winner:
1. Ajitha
2. Nithin

3. Naveen Kumar

ABOUT THE EVENT

Writers and Poets Club is all about enabling one lo fire their imagination. ‘Hallo
Dreams' - 1.0 was one such event. This was the first edition of it and the club has
received interesting responses.

1

Hors



The amalgamation of the conscious and subconscious are fascinating dreams. The
event encouraged participants to creatively narrate their dream in a horror genre.
Organized in an online mode WPC-CBIT has received compelling pieces. The results
were also released in an online mode. Only English articles were asked to be sent. The
word limit for every article was 250 words.

EVENT GALLERY:

Ii e au] lhe Pl wil] ab e sreguey
e i
P | Tiaerw e yoted Arwialmbie Ba-gule
T i bty o the L tabang 8 ruie
. i s

B tillvd B sl ety deed

S b it el witl ey
b Cowvemredd sl 10 e sl sy gl
'i.q'hr--_’ ahrmfe 5o AN maE Vi

Tivere apgme st o s o Wy Tl

o LipBrweed the famrul o o L]
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Sample stories received from the Participants,

Dr. G. Vanitha,
Faculty Coordinator.
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To

The Prinicipal,

Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology,
Gandipet, Hyderabad.

Date: 07 October 2022

(through proper channel)
Subject: Permission to conduct events in collaboration with IIT Kanpur as the Venue Partner for their

cultural fest "Antaragni '22", in the specified venues in the college campus mentioned below on the
15th of October, 2022,

Respected Sir, ;
We, the Core Committee of Chaitanya Samskruthi, are writing to inform you that our college has been |
approached by IIT Kanpur to organise a part of their annual cultural fest “Antaragni 2022" in the
campus of CBIT as a Venue partner for their Hyderabad Nationals. The city finals will take place on
15th of October 2022 and witness participation from a number of colleges in Hyderabad. As part of
this collaboration we are going to have the following events in the respective locations in our college.

:
i
\
; - S.NO | EVENTS LOCATIONS TIMINGS
i 1) Solo and Group Open Air Auditorium 9:30AM-12-30PM
6 Dance
§ 2) | Antaragni idol N-Biock Seminar Hall 9:30AM-4:00PM

3) Kavyanjali, Poetry ECE E-Classroom G- 30AM-3-00PM

slam, Monologue
4) Street Play Open Air Auditorium 12:30PM-4:30PM
5) Modern Art M-Biock (M-002/M-003) 2:00PM-4:30PM
0 » i = Mg% m—%ﬁ* W:—-
5 s .q,,.‘! {mﬂh- E’lﬂfru..! '_'"_ —

We request you to kindly go through and grant us permission for the places mentioned above to conduct
the events as it will be highly advantageous to our college in various aspects. We assuregf_l.‘lst’hat it will be
conducted as per the institute guidelines for the welfare of everyone involved. : [g’ : o

! B
g you, S &
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WRITERS AND POETS CLUB -CBIT

EVENT REPORT ON KAVYANJALI
(ANTARAGNI -IIT KANPUR)

Venue: N block (E-classroom), CBIT Campus.
Date 15th October, 2022,

Time: 9:30 AM to 12:30 PM.

Registrations-
Number of registrations - 21

Number of Participants - 19

Winners -
1st Place -Mohammed Adnan.
2nd Place - Paramjeet Singh.

3rd Place - Rimsha Fatimah

Judge — Syed Mohammed Nauman, Club Coordinator, Mechanical f1. 2/4.

ABOUT THE EVENT

On 15" of October 2022 “Kavyanjali’ was organized by WPC as a part of
IIT Kanpur's largest cultural fest-Antaragni 2022. The event was exclusively
organized for students where they can recite some of their best poems.

The maximum time given to the participant was 3-5 minules in which he/she could

recite as many poems as possible.

The poems were judged by the Writers and Poets club members, and scores of

the individuals were noted.

e




Six volunteers were present for the successful completion of the ever
1) Rimsha Fatima 9121644563

2) Divya Prema. S 9701964241

3) Mounica Koganti 7661882345

4) Syed Mohammed Noaman: 9390994766

5) Vaishnavi Simran Palreddy: 97046 12010

6) Mohammed Adnan: 98851 03816

PHOTOS OF THE EVENT:




PARTICIPANTS RECITING THEIR POEMS

Dr.@/am ha

Faculty Coordinator.



Chaitanya Bharathi Institute of Technology,(A)
WRITERS and POET CLUB
EVENT NAME - KAVYANJALI

Sno Name of Student
1 Angela George
2 Annu Kousalya
3 harini
4 Niharika
5 G Manaswini Devi
6 Rddhi Reddy
7 Kurella Sai Veena
8 Sahithya shelly
9 N. Nishitha
10 D Pranith Kumar

Year Signature

CSE1
CSE1 '
CSE1
CSE1

\L\QJLV\Q_/

o nL
cviL2 -
MECH3

EEE2 g@

MECH wj};ﬁu
CSE2 :

ECE for

11 DUDDU VENKATA VIJAY SWAROOF IT 1 MOL

12 GUGULOTH MAHESH

13 ) Sriharsha Sharma

14 JULURI HARI HARAN

15 K.Mani Sankar Reddy

16 K.Shailendra

17 Kommi Varshith Chowdary
18 KONNE RAKESH

19 Kota Yashwanth

Ity’Coordinator

Dr G VANITH A
Dr. G. VANITHA
Ph.D
Assistant Professor
Department of CSE, CBIT(A),
Gandipet, HYDERABAD-500N7=

PROD G

CHEM QQ QU
BIOTECH cg'eaﬁt

ECE2
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WRITERS AND POETS CLUB

EVENT REPORT ON
“SAY IT OUT LOUD 3.0

Event name: Say It Out Loud 3.0
Date: 2" February 2023
Venue: C-203 Seminar Hall
Time: 12:00 PM — 2:00 PM
Number of registrations: 32
Number of participants: 25

Judges:

1. Kalidas Sir
2. Andoju Sir
3 Krathika Ma'am



List of Winners:

English

First Prize : Syeda Javenia Fathima
Second Prize : Malecha

Hindi

First Prize: Younus Qureshi
Second Prize : Abdul Had:

Telugu

First Prize : Yashaswini Sonte

Second Prize - Bellamkonda Meghana

ABOUT THE EVENT

Say It Out Loud 3.0 was organized by Writer's and Poet's Club on 2™ of
February 2023. We had contenders narrating their pieces in Hindi, Telugu,
and English; all heartwarming and mesmerizing to the extent that
showcased their potential. The audience had a great time too and cheered
wholeheartedly for the participants. The event was attended by 3 faculties
and student categories have been referred to below.
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Event Insights

Student Coordinators

The audience having a good time Vanitha Ma'am enjoying the recitation.
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Mohd. Younus reciting his work Kalidas Sir addressing the audience

Dr. G Vanitha

Faculty Coordinator
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WRITERS AND POETS CLUB
EVENT REPORT ON

“WORTHEFE”
Event name: Worthee
Date: 2" February,2023
Venue: CSE Seminar Hall
Time: 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM

Number of registrations:

Number of participants:

List of Winners:

ABOUT THE EVENT

On 2" of February 2023 “Worthee” was organized by the WPC during
Shruthi-2023. The event was exclusively designed and organized for
students with the aim to have fun and break free from the pressure of
competitions.
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It comprised of three brain-scribbling rounds:

Round 1 — Questions Only: The participants were supposed to interact
only by questioning back and forth swiftly. Answer statements and
exceeding the time limit led to disqualification. Winning this round ensured
entry into round 2.

Round 2 — Memory Game: The winners of round 1 were made into teams
of 4 each and were asked to choose a topic from the provided slips. On the
chosen topic the people of the team had built a word chain through
memorizing. New word along with all previous words in an order had to be
listed by each participant. Person failing to continue the order was
considered disqualified.

Round 3 — Words formation: Winners of round 2 had to form words from
the given random letters. A minimum of 3 letter word was considered. This
round had 2 sub rounds with the variance in time limit of listing the words.
The person scoring maximum points was declared as the winner.

Event Insights

Coordinators
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Questions only? - Round 1

Fun filled Round 2
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Discussions of Round 3

Dr. G Vanitha

Faculty Coordinator
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WRITERS AND POETS CLUB
EVENT REPORT ON

‘MUSHAIRA™
Event name: Mushaira
Date: 3" February, 2023
Venue: Mechanical Seminar Hall
Time: 10:00 am — 2:00 PM
Number of participants: 20
Number of Audience: 100

ABOUT THE EVENT

MUSHAIRA was the last event organised by wpc during the cultural fest
'SHRUTHI-2023'. This event was solely organised to celebrate and encourage the
poems in languages - Hindi, Telugu and Urdu. All the shayars(poets) who participated in
the event were gathered and seated on the stage Each participant came forward and
recited their beautiful poetries. Each participant was given duration of 7 minutes time to
recite their poetries. Every shayar had their own style of shayaris which were based on
different aspects of life. This poetic environment was more delighted when Andoju sir
shared his flawless and beautiful Telugu poetries_ All the poetries shared contained wit

1| page

and humour which made the audience enjoy it to the fullest. Each and every person
present in the room related and relished the poetries. The audience was very
enthusiastic and were inspired by poetries shared by the poets. The event was very

successful and was all about 'Shayaro ka arz karna, logo ka irshaad kehna aur
wah-wahi karnal’

Event Insights
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Student Coordinators






